The terms of this agreement is for a period of 12 months from July 1, 2006 to June 30, 2007, 
subject to the terms and conditions set forth below: 

1)  RENTAL:  The LESSEE shall pay to the LESSOR a monthly rental of THREE 
HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($350.00) per vehicle (6 vehicles) for a total of TWENTY FIVE 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS ($25,200.00), paid on an annual basis. 

2)  MAINTENANCE:  The LESSEE will bear all expense of maintaining the leased 
vehicle in good operating condition.   The LESSEE shall provide and pay for all gasoline, oil, 
maintenance, washing, tire and battery replacements, and all necessary repairs other than those

[...]

Billings Municipal Code Chapter 21, and to all federal and state laws and regulations.  

3. The effective date of this Agreement shall be from July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2009. 

4. For the period from July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2007, the District agrees to pay the City the 
sum of three hundred fifty-three thousand dollars ($353,000) for the District’s use of the 
Facility.  One-half of this amount shall be paid by December 15, 2006, and the other half shall 
be paid by June 15, 2007. 

5. For the remaining two years of this Agreement, the District and the City shall agree to an